WANTED!

Good first class farm loans on good land
with good people; also good [loans on
city property located in LeMars.

German-American Savings Bank

‘Located at the Corner of Main and Sixth Streets
LE MARS, IOWA
Capltal and Surplus $100,000.00

b iama

"ﬁlutz ‘ﬁmtme'

FRIDAY APRIL 24, 1914 .

COUNTY LEGISLATION
(Continued from Page 6)

LeMars Ist Ward—Clerks, D. S.
Struble, M. J. Tritz; Judges, John
- Lanners, G. A, C. Clarke, D. N. Hoff-
mann,

2nd Ward—Clerks, Wm. Boyd, N.
L. Draper; Judges, J. J. Vollmar, F.
J. Beattie, B. C. Lucke. )

3rd Ward—Clerks, E. A, Mulder,
E. A. Eilers; Judges, A. P. -Dora-
busch, Caleb Garton, J. Haberland.

The board of supervisors on mo-
tion approved the bond of Frank
Wengler for assessor at Remsen, Ia.,
no recording fees paid. .

On motion the board approved the
report of Geo. M. Smith, county au-
ditor, of the amount of fees received
for the months of Jan., Feb, ‘and
March, 1914, $80.75, and allows the
expense account of the office for the
same months, §39.53.

The report of G. A. Toppings,
clerk of courts, of fees collected for
Jan., Feb., March, $507.97, and of
fines, $125.00, was on motmn ap-

proved.

Thereupon the board on motion al-

[ You Break 1t—We Fix It}

| OXY-ACETYLENE. WELDING

||l

® ' :
Automebile cylinders, crank cases, parts of machinery of

all kinds, stove and furnace parts, farm machinery and
all other kinds of broken castings of iron, copper, brass,
‘bronze, malleable iron and aluminum welded by

Have your auto engine cleanedby the oxygen carbon flame.

T —————————
s ———————

M. MILLER, 811 W. Gth, St.; LeMars
A complete machine shop equipment. Automobile
repairing a specialty., 'All work guaranteed,

Phone 555 Our Prices Are Reasonable IU

lowed their bills for committee work,
as’ follows: ‘

Peter Arens, committee on bridge,
$46.90; poor, $3.10; poor farm, $5.60;
total, $58.30.
© Wm. H. Deegan,
bridge, $41.75;
$56.40. .
_ Chris Fissel, committee on poor,
$45.86; bridge, $26.50; total, $72.36.

A. A Lyle, committee on road,
$7.90; bridge, $24.25; poor $12.00;
total, $54.15. '

Geo. Rembe, committee on bridge,
$32.85; road, $5.00; poor $20.30; to-
tal, $58.15,

On motion the auditor was autho-
rized to issue warrants on the differ-
ent funds in payment of the bills and
claims allowed at this April session.

The board on motion adjourned to
meet at 2 p. m.

Afternoon session.

The board met pursuant to ad-
journment, all members were pres-
ent.

The board took up the time in the
afternoon session in selecting grad-

committee
road, $14.65;

on
total

ers and other machinery, and tools
to be used during 1914, in the im-
provement of the roads in Plymouth

county.

Thereupon the board ‘'on motion,
allowed their per diem and mileage
as follows, to-wit:

. Wm. H. Deegan, 5 days, 9 miles,
$20.90. ’

Peter Arens, 5 days, 11. miles,
$21.10. . !

This Space is Reserved for Geo. Rewbe, 5 deys, 13 miles,
$21.30, ~

A. A, Lyle,-5 days, 25 miles, $22.50.

S Charles Tallorln C omban Chris Fissel, 5 days, 1 mile, $20.10.
g p y On motion the board enters into
contract with the Western Bridge and
Construction Company, of Omaha,
watch It Next Week Neb., as party of the first part. Par-
ty of the first part agrees to furnish
(8 , all Jabor and such material therefore,
to build such wooden bridges and do
such repair work, as may be ordered
by the second party: the cost of
which shall not exceed $1,000 for
- any one job, according to plans
and specifications made by the sec-
ond party. This contract now be-
W3 ing approved and on file and kept
in the auditor’s office.
. T On motion the board adjourned to
o I T meet at 10 o’clock a. m. Thursday,
‘ . B{April .23, 1914.
a ) : - 5 GEO. M. SMITH,
3 : . County Auditor.
" } ' #| . H. DEEGAN,
) D) Chairman.
) ' Co Schedule of Bills.

I wish to say to the farmers in the vicinity of LeMars | The follewing is the list of claims
who have good draft mares to breed that I have purchased Jg|nd bills allowed at the April ses-
the imported Percheron stallion, Lessay, 103002, 101777, B5O™

. i i Akron Lumber Co., amount allow-
of Miller & Brown, of Marcus, Iowa., "‘Bled $15.45: P: fund:
2 i , .45; P: fund; purpose, coal

I believe him to be as good a horse as has ever been R!for poor. : ! '
in this part of the country and I think good judges will Akron Lumber Co., amount allow-
bear me out in this statement, My father, Robert Henry, @§)°d§6275; B. fund; purpose, lumber
helped me select this horse and I think he knows a good §| ™ Pridses:
one if any one does. He is 3 thr 1d, black Albers, 6. H, amount allowed, #22-

" y a €e year olq, ack as a 50; P. fund; ,purpose, merchandise
crow, with lots of style and action, weighed 1940 pounds §}for poor. :
the day I bought him. He is a show horse all over a.nd Arens, J. P. Jr. amount claiied,
you will say so when you see him, 3 $f&°°; amount allowed, 5‘]‘;51‘;; D A

Will make the season’s stand in and around LeMars d‘;;‘g purpose, sheep od.

TERMS—$16.00 to insure mare in foal; $20.00 for Avens, J. §., amount allowed, $6.00;
live colt. R. C. fund; purpose, labor on roads.

Blumer, Fred, amount - alloyed,

Anyone wishing to see thig horSe can see h1m at Gan- $6.00; ‘B. fund; purpose, unloading

. non ’s Feed Yard on Saturday’s, bridge Iumber,
2

~ WILL A, HENRY

Phone 337 Red

THOROUGHBRED
COLUMBIAN .
-Wyandottes
Eggs for -

» ‘Hatching

, [; A Mm} -LeMars

lown %
Phone 269 Black '

1400 Frankhn St ’

Brunner, Dr. W. J, amount allow
ed, $88.00; P. fund; purpose, care of
Jacquay. :

Boone Blank. Book Co., amount al-

lowed, $36.45;  C.. fund; purpose,
blanks for primary.
Bowman, S. H., Lumber . Co., -8a-

mount allowed $41. 15; B tund' pur-
pose, matenal “for” bridges. " .
Byrne & Deviney, amount allowed
25¢; C. . fund; purpose, drayaze
‘Board L. E. & Son, amount allow-

chandxse for poor ’

. bndge pilmg

ed;  §$20.40; 'P. fund; purpose, mer- | mot

+“Bushford,-~Thomas, - amount--allow-
ed 60c,,C fund ~‘purpose; -wif:n‘e‘ss
fees. :

Cunmngham, Mrs. Wi, amount
allowed, $30. 00; P, fund; purpose.
rent for poor.

Cunningham, Dr. G. W, a.mount al-
lowed, $6.00;- C. fund purpose, den-
tal work at jail.

_Clarke, Ralph, amount ailowed,
$20.00; C. fund; purpose, one old
wolf. ’ )

Chausee, Peter, amount allowed,
$60.00; C.-fund; purpose, three old
wolves,

Crom & Stauffer, amount clalmed
$5.65; amount allowed, $4.15; R. C.
fund; purpose, supplies road.

Duxfey, F. C., amount allowed,
60c; C. fund; purpose, witness fees

Dennler, G. A., amount allowed,
$2.00; C. fund; purpose, Feb. meet-
ing board of trustees Liberty.

Donahoé, Anna, amount claimed,
$90.54; amount allowed,. $84.75; C.
fund; purpose, pastage and expense
. Donahoe, Anna, amount allowed,
$37.50; C. fund; purpose, care of text
books first quarter.

Dudley, Geo., amount allowed,
$966; P. fund; - purpose, care = of
poor.

Deitch & Lamar amount allowed,

$16.50; C. fund; purpose, blanks for
engineer.’

Dubuque Telegraph Herald, a-
mount allowed, $58.50; C. fund; pur-
pose, blanks for-treasurer. }

DeBoos, Mary, amount allowed,
$3.50; I fund; purpose, instructor at
teachers meeting.

Dahl, Thurman, amount allowed,
$24.00; C. fupd; purpose, one old
wolf and two cubs.

Edwards, John, amount claimed,

$5.00; amount allowed, $4.00; R. C.
fund; purpose, cleaning engine.

East Side Lumber Co., amount al-
lowed, $44.38; B. fund; purpose, un-
loading bridge lumber.

Fisher, R., amount allowed 60c;
C. fund; purpose, witness fees.

Fullerton Lumber Co.,- amount al-
lowed, $14 50; P. fund; purpose, coal
for poor.

Farrin, Geo., amount allowed, 70c;
C. fund; purpose, 7 pair gophers.

Fidlar & Chambers, amount allow-
ed, $87.30; C. fund; purpose, sup-
plies court house.

Fromme, Henry, amount allowed,
$10.00; R. C. fund; purpose, labor on
roads.

Friend- Bros., amount allowed,
$2.25; B. fund; purpose, nails, etc.

Freight, Weinick, at Seney, amount
allowed, $159.60; B. fund; purpose,
freight on bridge lumber.

Freight, I C. Agent, at Remsen, a-
mount allowed, $479.60; B. fund;
purpose, freight on bridge lumber.

Freight, 1 C. Agent, at Akron, a-
mount allowed, $184.28; -B. fund;
purpose, freight on bridge lumber.

Freight, I. C. Agent, at Merrill, a-
mount allowed, $163.20; B. fund,
purpose, freight’ on bridge Tumber,

Freight, 1. C. Agent, at Remsen, a-
mount allowed, $150.28; B., fund;
purpose, freight on bridge lumber.

Freight, Weinick, at Seney, amount
allowed, $540.65; B. fund; purpose,
freight on bride lumber.

Freight, C. H. Cannon,
allowed, $172.21; B. fund;
freight on bride lumber.

Freight, N. W. Agent, at Bruns-
ville, amount allowed, $479.00; B.
fund; purpose, freight on bridge lum-
ber. . ’
Freight, Agent, at Kingsley, a-
mount allowed, $498.30; B. fund; pur-
pose, freight bridge lumber.

Freight, Agent-at Hinton, amount
allowed,$ 140.18; B. fund; - purpose,
freight on bridge lumber.

Freight, Agent at Merrill, amount
allowed, $449.50; B. fund; purpose,

. amount
purpose

freight on bridge lumber. _

Griffin, C. B, amount allowed,
$18.00; P. fund; purpose, rent “for
poor.

Gilléspie, James C., amount allow-
ed, $68.83; C. fund; purpose, printing
and supplies.

Gopher claims, amount allowed,
$10.80; C. fund; purpose, claims for
March.

A. Henn, amount allowed, 60c;-C.
fund; purpose, witness fees.

Hammond Stephens Co.,
allowed, $76.40; C.'fund;
supplies county supt.

Henry Twp. Trustees, amount “al-
lowed $8.00, C. fund purpose, April
meeting of board.

Haas-Shuenk Co., amount allowed,
$3.45; C. fund; purpose, supplies.

amount
purpose,

Hentges, Nic, .amount allowed,
$20.00; C. fund; purpose,.one old
wolf. d

$66.00; dmount allowed, 355 00
fund; purpose, care of Jones
Iowa Publishing Co.,amount claim-
«ed, '$128.50;- amount allowed,’ $78.50;
R.C fund purpose, oﬁ:lcxal hlghway
maps ; T v
. ‘Independent- Lumher Co.;” “amount
allowed, $1988.09; B. fund purpose,
bridge lumber. -
Independent: Lumber" Co
allowed, - $1271 34" B. fund

P.

564.39 C fuhd; ‘purpose, coal

1$61.75;
.{dise for poor farm.

Harrington Mary amount cla.rmed ‘

jail.:
ng, M ‘A, amotint allowed $15.-
0;. P. fund; purpose, merchandise
for poor.
. Keenan, J. T., amount allowed,
prisoners.

Kammerer, Carl, amount allowed,
$2.50; C. fund; purpose, hauling ash-

‘€s. -

Knapp, C. L., amount allowed,
$17.50; R. C. iund purpose, labor on
roads.

Klauer & Swanson, amount allow-
ed, $11.00; B. fund; purpose, supplies
for bridges.

Kass Nicholas, amount
P. fund; purpose,

allowed,
merchan-

Kingsley Lumber Co., amount als
lowed, $44.65; B. fund; purpose, un-
loading bridge lumber,

Laux & Lucke Co., amount allow-
ed, $58.17; purpose, merchandise for
poOT.

Laux & Lucke Co., amount allow-
ed, $3585; C. fund; purpose, mer-
chandise for county.
~ LeMars Sanitary Dairy, amount al-
lowed, $5.50; P. fund; purpose, milk
for poor.

Love, Jim, amount a}llowed, $1.70;
P. fund; purpose, weighing coal for
poor.
 LeMars 'Globe-Post, amount allow-
ed, $231.61; C. fund; purpose, print-
ing proceedings and supplies.

LeMars Globe-Post, amount claim-
ed, $176.00; rejected; purpose, dam-
age to press.

Lyle, James, amount allowed $20.-
00; R. C. fund; purpose, labor on
roads.

Lyle, Archie, amount allowed, $22.-
00 R. C. fund; purpose, labor on
roads.

Labahn, Wm., amount allowed,
$3.90; R.‘ C. fund; purpose, labor on
roads..

‘. Lilly, H. B, amount allowed, $25.
00; P. fund; purpose, rent for poor.

Lampert Lumber Co.,, amount al-
lowed, $31.10; . R. C. fund; purpose,
lumber for roads.

Langle, Theo., amount claimed,
$2.30; rejected; purpose, returning
poll books 1912,

LeMars Printing Co., amount al-
lowed, $173.00; C. fund; purpose,
books for officers.

LeMars Printing Co., amount al-

lowed, $51.80; C. fund; purpose, sup-

plies for clerk.

LeMars Hotel, amount " allowed,
.$5.00; P. fund; purpose, board for
poor.

Long,” R. J. M., amount allowed,
$8.10; P. fund; purpose, merchan-
dise for poor.

Long, R. J. M. amount allowed,
$24.67; P. fupnd; purpose, merchan-

dise for poor,

LeMars City Water and Light* Co,
amount allowed, $194.89; C. fund;
purpose, water and light jail and
court house.

LeMars City Water and Light' Co,
.amount allowed, $62.12; purpose,
water and light jail and court house.
- LeMars Gas Co., amount allowed,
$40.64; C. fund; purpose, gas court
house and sheriff residence.

LeMars Gas Co., amount allowed,
$25.62; C: fund; purpose, gas court
house and sheriff residence.

LeMars Gas Co., amount allowed,
$1.40; R. C. fund; purpose, piping

M. A. Moore Lumber Co., amount
‘allowed, $9.75; B. fund; purpose,
unlogding bridge lumber.

M. A. Moore Lumber Co., amount
allowed,$44.61; B. fund; purpose, un-
loading bridge lumber.

Moeller, Theo., amount allowed,
$6.65; P. fund; purpose, merchandlse
for poor farm.

MeDougall, Kate, amount allowed,

$€24.00; P. fund; purpose, care of
sister. -
McDufie, 1. J, amount allowed,

$10.00; C. fund; purpose; defending
prisoners.

Metropolitan ~“Supply . Co., amount
allowed, $105.83; C. fund; purpose,
supplies county supt.

Meis, John, amount allowed, $17.-
95; P. fund; purpose, mierchandise
for poor, Feb.

Meis, John, amount allowed, $13.-
40; P. fund; purpose, merchandise
for poor, March.

Masuen, Charles, amount allowed,

$38.19; P. fund merchandise  poor
farm.

\f[a}m’rell' Hugh, amount allowed,
$32.50; P. fund; purpose, care of
poor. -

Maxwell Wm., amount allowed,
$3.45; C. fund; purpose, mending
furniture at court house. .

MecCord, ‘John, amount - allowed,
$17.98; "C_._ ‘fund; purpose,. constable|
fees. ‘

Neubel  Bros.;~. .amount -~ allowed,
 $35.00; P:- fund; purpose, merchan-

dlse for poor

labo:

esidence
ioneer Dra ‘Line, amount allowed
purpose, hauling

th Telephone Co-, amount
g purpose,

for |-

$20.00; C. fund; purpose, defending|

Oldham- & ‘Stebbins, amount allow-
.ed $69.29;° C. fund; purpose,
»at' heriff’s

Parry, B. M., amount allowed,
$26.05; B. fund; purpose, bridge
work Elkhorn.”~ .

Perkins Bros., ' amount allowed,

$73.99; C. fund; purpose, Asupplies

Co. officers.
Pinney, R. L., amount alowed,
$20.00; C. fund; purpose,

one old
wolf. -

Pinney, C. L. amount. allowed,
$4.25; C. fund; purpose, assessing
saloons.

Pioneer Drug Co., amount allowed,
$7.40; C. fund; purpose, supplies
court house.

Pioneer Drug Co., amount allowed,
$1.00; P. fund; purpose, supplies
poor farm.

Plymouth Milling Co., amount al-
lowed, $3.75; P. fund; purpose, mer-
chandise poor farm.

Plymouth Milling Co., amount al-
lowed, $15.6%; P. fund; purpose,
merchandise poor farm.

Rollinger, Bert, amount allowed,
$3.50; C. fund; purpose, drayage
for Co. Supt.

Roseberry, C D., amount allowed,

$27.00; C. fund; purpose,
fees.

Ruby, C. B, amount allowed, $10.-
00; C. fund; purpose, auto hire Co.
engineer.'

Rohrer, H., amount allowed, $73.-
54; P. fund; merchandise for poor.

Root, C. A., amount allowed, $131.-
30; R. C. fund; purpose, labor on
roads.

Rees, Edward,  amount
$5.00; B. fund; purpose,
bridge lumber.

Schafer & Hettwer, amount allow-
ed, $5.38; R. C. fund; purpose, re-
pairing machinery.

Standard Oil Co., amount allowed,
$5.04; R. C. fund; purpose, gasoline
for engine.

Smith, Guy, amount allowed $20.-
00; C. fund; purpose, one old wolf.

Stevens, Fred, amount allowed,
$20.00; C. fund; purpose, one old
wolf.

Sartori Drug Co., amount allowed,
$15.25; C. fund; purpose, supplies,
offices.

Spies, Jacob, amount allowed, $42.-
50; C. fund; purpose, bailiff,

Stanton township, amount allowed,
$8.00; C. fund; purpose, trustee
meeting, April.

Seney Lumber Co., amount allow-
ed, $51.04; B. fund; purpose unload-
ing bridge lumber. N

Sioux City Cornice Works, amount
allowed, $118.83;. C. fund; purpose,
Balance account repairs. ’

Sioux City Blue Print Co.,, amount
allowed, $6.07; C. fund; purpose,
prints county engineer.

Struble, D. S., amount allowed,
$18.00; P. fund; purpose, rent for
poor. ' ;

Sudmeyer,
ed, $11.70;
stable fees.

Schultz, Ira, amount allowed, $1.10;
C. fund; purpose, witness fees,

Tooker Bros., amount allowed,
$12.24; P. fund; purpose, merchan-
dise for poor.

Toppings, G. A., amount allowed,
$22.08; C. fund; purpose, expense
postage for first quarter.

Twogood, R. B. amount allowed,
$8.50; C. fund; purpose, J. P. fees
state cases.

Tritz, M. B., amount allowed, $35.-
00; C. fund; purpose, J. P. fees, state
cases,

attorney

allowed,
unloading

Barney,
C. fund; purpose, con-

Voss, A, C, amount allowed,
$14.50; B. fund; purpose, bridge
work. .

Voss, . A. C., amount allowed,
$5.75; R. C. fund; purpose, road
work.

Voss, A. C, amount  allowed,
$18.25; B. fund; purpose, bridge
work. )

Welch Mfg, Co., amount allowed,

£32.00; C. fund; ‘purpose,
dise, county supt.
Whitman & Whitman, amount al-

merchan-

lowed, $36.46; P. fund; purpose,
merchandise for poor.

Wendt, P. E., amount allowed,
$12.42; P. fund; purpose, merchan-

dise for poor.

Wise, C., amount claimed, $6.25;
amount allowed, $6.00; B. fund; pur-
pose, unloading lumber.

. Wiltgen, Nic, amount allowed,
$20.85; P. fund; purpose, burial of
paupers.

Wiltgen, ; Nic, amount allowed,
$9.70;- C. fund; purpose, framing
maps and plats. }

Walcott, Dr., amount claimed,

$75.75% rejected; purpose, care’ of J.

Dahlman.
Wictor, J. T., amount allowed,
$14.60; P. fund; purpose, merchan-

dise, poor farm.

Zion Office Supply Co, amount al-

lowed, $9.60; C. fund; purpose, sup-

plies Co. offices. : .

-GEO. M. SMITH,
County Auditor.

.Wealth of Hair

Parisian- Sage. Makes Thin, Lifeless

(" -Halr Soft and:Abundant
Beautiful hair, thick, soft, ﬂuffy Jus-|.
trous, and free from dandruff,:is-one ||

of woman's’ greatest charms, yet so
_|many ‘bave streaked, thin -and - life-
less hair and. think there is:no reme-

3 dy Pretty haxr is largely -3 ma.tter ‘of |

amount allow-|

—— ]

* FOR: STOMAGH TROUBLE

John W. Skillen of Sidney, Ohig
Has Found a Remedy.
Experts declare that the Teasol
stomach disorders are 50 common e
this country is due to hasty and care-
less habits of eating. Stomack
troublezs and run-down conditiong

osually go together.

John W. Skillen- of Sidney, Ohig,
says: “I bad a bad stomach troubis
tor years, and became so weak thsf
I could hardly walk or do any work,
My appetite was poor, and it seemel
impossible to get any relief. Sino®
taking ‘Vinol’ I find a remarkable im-
provement in my health, my digestios
18 much stronger, and I have gaineé€
in weight. I would not be withou®
Vinol.”

Vinol makes weak stomachs strong
because it strengthens and tones up
the weakened, tired and overtaxed
nerves of the digestive organs. Vinok
18 easily assimilated by the weakest
stomachs, and is delicious to the taste,

Try a bottle of Vinol with the un
derstanding that your money will be
returned if it does not help you.

P. S—Stop scratching, our Sax6

Salve stops itching. We guarantee it
sultus H. Schmidt & Co., Druggists:;

LeMars, lowa

~~;'.gxzf//,7////_; , \ec TD‘

et umrmm———~

WETERNCANADAOW

The opportumty of secunng free
homesteads of 160 acres each, au
the low priced lands of Manitsba,
Saskatchewan and Alberta, will soon
have passed.

Canada offers a hearty welcome to
the Settler, to the man with a family
looking for a home; to the farmer’s
som, to the renter, to all who wish to
live under better conditions.

Canada’s grain yield in 1913 is the
talk of the world. Luxuriant Grasses
give cheap fodder for large herds; cost
of raising and fattening for marke:
is a trifle.

The sum realized for Beef; Butter,
Milk and Cheese will pay fifty per
cent on the investment. -

Write for litera%ure and particmars/
as to reduced railway rates to
Superintendent of Immigration, %
Ottawa, Canada, or to ?

Canadian

Government Agent.

%

%

Frank H. Hewi
202 4. 5thst., DcsMomes,ls.

EXCLUSIVE AGENTS
IN LE MARS FOR

Tp—

Choice Improved

FARMS
For Sale '

The Arthur Koenig Farm
All New Buildings

The A. J. Schuman Farm | -
SW1 15, Stanton Twp. 7

These are choice farms.

INQUIRE OF

JOBC MRG0, |

LE MARS, IOWA.

NOTICE!}
No more dandruff or eczema of
the scalp. Johnson’s Dandruff _
and Eczema Cure is gua.ra.n"eed
- to cure or mo pay.
First—It will cure dandruff.
Second—It will-cure any- erup
tion of the scaip.
Third—It will stop itching in-
stantly. 3
Fourth—It will turn gray ‘and
faded hair back to lts ;latural
color.
Is there any reason why you
should have da.ndruﬂ There are -
.. hundreds’ ot pieople using’ this
_'iwonderfnl cure with great suc-
. dess.. Buy a 'bottle at the ‘oarb@
'shops mentioned. . )

EARN EST BROS.

Barb




